



46025-89004-00 - Michael Foods Frozen Cheesy Hash Brown Bake, 4/5 LB

Offer a crowd-pleasing savory side that is the perfect compliment to all dayparts. Hash brown potatoes are combined with an indulgent cheese sauce and topped with a dash of cornflake topping for the perfect crunch. Product is frozen in convenient half-pan trays and ready to simply cook and serve.

Brand: Michael Foods®



Nutrition Facts

60 servings per container
Serving size 150.00 gm (2/3 cup) (150g)

Amount per serving
Calories 220

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 12g	15%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 650mg	28%
Total Carbohydrate 21g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 3g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%

Protein 5g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%	Calcium 140mg 10%
Iron 1mg 6%	Potassium 309mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutritional/Diet Claims: Gluten Free

Ingredients

Potatoes, Water, Half & Half (Milk, Cream), Sharp Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color],), Sour Cream (Cultured Milk, Cream, Whey, Less Than 2% of Food Starch-Modified Corn, Sodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Calcium Sulfate, Locust Bean Gum, Potassium Sorbate), Onion, Corn Flakes With Malt (Milled Corn, Sugar, Salt, Malted Barley Syrup, Reduced Iron, Sodium Ascorbate [Vitamin C], Niacinamide, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Thiamin Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin a Palmitate, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Food Starch- Modified, Canola Oil, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Contain 2% Or Less of: Monoglycerides, Artificial Flavor, Annatto [Color], Calcium Disodium Edta [Preservative], Vitamin a Palmitate Added), Chicken Base (Cooked Mechanically Separated Chicken, Salt, Chicken Flavor, Maltodextrin, Chicken Fat, Sugar, Whey Powder [Milk], Onion Powder, Extractives of Turmeric [Color], & Natural Flavor), Sour Cream Powder (Cultured Cream, Nonfat Milk), Rendered Chicken Fat, Disodium Phosphate Dihydrate, Salt, Sugar, Baker#S Yeast (Baker#S Yeast Extract, Salt), Lactic Acid Powder (Maltodextrin, Lactic Acid), Dehydrated Onion, Black Pepper, Citric Acid, Annatto Extract [Color],).

Case Specifications

GTIN	10746025890048	Case Gross Weight	23.41 LB
UPC		Case Net Weight	20 LB
Pack Size	4 / 5LB	Case L,W,H	21.25 IN, 12.13 IN, 5.25 IN
Shelf Life	365 Days	Cube	0.78 CF
Tie x High	7 x 6		

Preparation and Cooking

Bake: Preheat Temp 375°F; Time from Frozen 120-140 Minutes; Time from Thawed 70-80 Minutes; Remove overwrap and label. Place the casserole pan on middle oven rack in preheated oven and bake for specified time. Remove lid and bake for 20 more minutes. Remove product from oven and let stand for 5 minutes before serving. Times may vary due to make and manufacturer of oven used. Always cook product to 165°F in the middle of product.; Lift pan from sides--DO NOT LIFT FROM CORNERS. Use care to avoid potential cuts from aluminum pan. Thaw under refrigeration for 24 hours prior to cooking.

Convection: Preheat Temp 350°F; Time from Frozen 80-90 Minutes; Time from Thawed 50-60 Minutes; Remove overwrap and label. Place the casserole pan on middle oven rack in preheated oven and bake for specified time. Remove lid and bake for 20 more minutes. Remove product from oven and let stand for 5 minutes before serving. Times may vary due to make and manufacturer of oven used. Always cook product to 165°F in the middle of product.; Lift pan from sides--DO NOT LIFT FROM CORNERS. Use care to avoid potential cuts from aluminum pan. Thaw under refrigeration for 24 hours prior to cooking.

Microwave: NOT RECOMMENDED

Serving Suggestions

Comes fully premade and ready to cook. The perfect side to compliment all dayparts from brunch to dinner.

Packaging and Storage

Keep Frozen

Allergens

CONTAINS:
Milk or Milk Derivatives